OP \$240.00 2195412

ETAS ID: TM864646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		12/28/2023	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORYBEE NATURAL SWEETENERS, INC.		
Street Address:	1680 Irving Road		
City:	Eugene		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97402		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195412	GLORYBEE
Registration Number:	6547646	SAVE THE BEE
Registration Number:	2183966	AUNT PATTY'S
Registration Number:	5195355	SAVE THE BEE
Registration Number:	4145529	GLORYBEE
Registration Number:	4145525	AUNT PATTY'S
Registration Number:	2966386	HIVE COMPLEX
Registration Number:	2966387	HIVE ENERGY
Registration Number:	2966385	HIVE POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brendan Shaw

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0037

900824704

SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Shaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Submission - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Glorybee with BofA)#page1.tif source=USPTO Submission - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Glorybee with BofA)#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Glorybee with BofA)#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Glorybee with BofA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0038

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	Name: GLORYBEE NATURAL SWEETENERS, INC.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)December 28, 2023 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ OtherRelease	Street Address: 1680 Irving Road City: Eugene State: OR Country:USA Zip: 97402 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See attached Schedule A			
See attached Schedule A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Brendan Shaw				
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 230 Park Ave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:New York	8. Payment Information:			
State:NY Zip:10169				
Phone Number: 2129053623				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:bshaw@otterbourg.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /s/ Brendan Shaw	12/29/2023			
Signature	Date			
Brendan Shaw	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made

as of December 28, 2023, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Lender") in favor of GLORYBEE

NATURAL SWEETENERS, INC., an Oregon benefit corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Company

in favor of the Lender in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2021, as the same may

have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among the

Company, the other loan parties party thereto and the Lender, a notice of which was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7526/0692.

[signature page follows]

234342528

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0040 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK FAMERICA, N.A., as Lender
By:
Name: Brett German
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
GLORYBEE	2195412	10/13/1998	75328717	07/22/1997
SAVE THE BEE	6547646	11/02/2021	90498602	01/29/2021
AUNT PATTY'S	2183966	08/25/1998	75328711	07/22/1997
Save The Bee	5195355	05/02/2017	87180076	09/22/2016
GloryBee	4145529	05/22/2012	85348487	06/16/2011
Aunt Patty's	4145525	05/22/2012	85347732	06/16/2011
Hive Complex	2966386	07/12/2005	78300655	09/15/2003
Hive Energy	2966387	07/12/2005	78300656	09/15/2003
Hive Power	2966385	07/12/2005	78300649	09/15/2003

RECORDED: 12/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0042